User Guide | EVAL-ADL6346B
Evaluating the ADL6346B, 40dB Gain, 1500MHz to 2700MHz Transmit Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
Rev. 0 | 1 of 9
FEATURES
► Full featured evaluation board for the ADL6346-EVALZB
► Single-supply operation

One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.
Rev. 0 | 9 of 9
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Package Description
ADL6346-EVALZB Evaluation Board for ADL6346B
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 3. Bill of Materials for ADL6346-EVALZB
Quantity Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
4 CBYP1, CBYP2, CBYPBIAS,
CVCC2
Capacitors, 0.1μF, 16V, C0402 package Kemet C0402C104J4RACTU
3 CBYP12, CBYP22, CBYPB2 Capacitors, 220pF, 25V, C0402 package AVX Corporation 04023A221KAT2A
1 COUT Capacitors, 100pF, 25V, C0201 package Murata GRM033R71E101KA01D
1 CVCC Capacitors, 3.3μF, 16V, C1206 package Kemet C1206C335K4PAC
2 JIN, JOUT Edge mount, SMA connectors Cinch 142-0701-851
1 PWR Connector PCB terminal strip header Wieland Electric
GMBH
Z5.530.3425.0
2 HBIAS, HLIN Connector headers through hole, 3 position Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
2 R1, R2 Resistors, 49.9Ω, 0.05W, 0201 package Vishay CRCW020149R9FKED
1 RBIAS Resistors, 150Ω, 0.1W, 0402 package Panasonic ERJ-2GEJ151X
2 RBIAS2, RLIN2 Resistors, 270Ω, 0.1W, 0402 package Panasonic ERJ-2RKF2700X
4 RINN2, RINN4, RINP1, RINP3 Resistors, 0Ω, 0.05W, 0201 package Panasonic ERJ-1GN0R00C
2 RLIN, RTXEN Resistor, 1kΩ, 0.063W, 0402 package Yageo RC0402JR-071KL
3 RVCC1, RVCC2, RVCCBIAS Resistors, 0Ω, 0.1W, 0402 package Panasonic ERJ-2GE0R00X
3 TBALUN, TIN, TOUT Transformer baluns, 1:2 ratio, 30MHz to 6000MHz Mini-Circuits Labs TCM2-63WX+
9 TP1 to TP3, TPBIAS, TPEN,
TPGND, TPGND2, TPLIN, TPVCC
PCB test point connectors Keystone Electronics 5xxx
1 U1 0dB gain, 1500MHz to 2700MHz transmit amplifier Analog Devices, Inc. ADL6346ACRZB
1 PCB Evaluation board Analog Devices ADL6346-EVALZB